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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (28th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:19:06AM

Assembly District 23

 528 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 51 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 7 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  586 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  586 

 338 TY HANKERSON (DEMOCRATIC)

 62 TY HANKERSON (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 JOANN ARIOLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOHAMMED HOSSAIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHANE LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  405 

Unrecorded  181 

Assembly District 24

 2,835 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 201 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 24 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  3,060 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  3,060 

 1,950 TY HANKERSON (DEMOCRATIC)

 282 TY HANKERSON (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 AMAKA EZE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW M. CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLINT ETUDRISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS A. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HANSRAI RAMKURAN (WRITE-IN)

 7 JAPNEET SINGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIKKI MINAJ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUSAT MOHAN RAMGOPAL (WRITE-IN)

 7 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  2,254 

Unrecorded  806 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (28th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:19:06AM

Assembly District 29

 273 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 22 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 4 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  299 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  299 

 252 TY HANKERSON (DEMOCRATIC)

 10 TY HANKERSON (WORKING FAMILIES)

Total Votes  262 

Unrecorded  37 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (28th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:19:06AM

Assembly District 31

 7,479 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 509 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 63 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  8,051 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  8,051 

 5,391 TY HANKERSON (DEMOCRATIC)

 709 TY HANKERSON (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 AARON JUDGE (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALICIA V. VAICHUNAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMAR BALRAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 AML LUEHLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY JOSEPH BOUTROS (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVINASH SINGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN BRODY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS A. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAVID CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEO SINGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 FELICIA SINGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEETOGALI MEGHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GONZALO DURAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HUAM CHIEU HOM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAHI ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 6 JAPNEET SINGH (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOANN ARIOLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN DEDREO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN GOTTI JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN WANAMAKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH A. PACHECO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KELVIN WATSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN ALEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE ZELDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA LOCHLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS PENA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NANCY SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATASHA M. WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHIL SPERINGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PRUDENCE TEEMAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYERNARA MARGAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD PACHECO (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROMEO HITLALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROY BHIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUSAT MOHAN RAMGOPAL (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (28th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:19:06AM

Assembly District 31

 1 SANDRA UNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SELVENA BROOKS-POWERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SRPEET SINGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEW PETERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIONYA WARE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM BELAURU (WRITE-IN)

 21 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER FRAZIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZIYAD RAHAMAN AZEEZ (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  6,175 

Unrecorded  1,876 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (28th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:19:06AM

Assembly District 32

 16,595 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,051 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 183 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  17,829 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  17,829 

 14,327 TY HANKERSON (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,102 TY HANKERSON (WORKING FAMILIES)

 3 ADRIENNE ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALVIN GREENIDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA ST. JOHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN COOKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID C CADET (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY DECEMBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIOVANNI FRANKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 HATEM EL GAMASY (WRITE-IN)

 1 HELEN VEETA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JALEN BRUNSON (WRITE-IN)

 4 JAPNEET SINGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE H. MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MARTHONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH PESANTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK ATKINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN HIGHTOWER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NASIRA RAMUSIT (WRITE-IN)

 1 OMAR LYTTLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBEN WILLS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBIN WILLS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN CHANDLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SELWAIN BELGRAVE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN WANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONMOY DAS (WRITE-IN)

 17 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZOHRAN KWAME MAMDANI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  15,477 

Unrecorded  2,352 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (28th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:19:06AM

Total for Member of the City Council (28th Council District) - Queens County

 27,710 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,834 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 281 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  29,825 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  29,825 

 22,258 TY HANKERSON (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,165 TY HANKERSON (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 AARON JUDGE (WRITE-IN)

 3 ADRIENNE ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALICIA V. VAICHUNAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALVIN GREENIDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMAKA EZE (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMAR BALRAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 AML LUEHLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW M. CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY JOSEPH BOUTROS (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVINASH SINGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA ST. JOHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN BRODY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN COOKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLINT ETUDRISS (WRITE-IN)

 2 CURTIS A. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID C CADET (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAVID CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEO SINGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY DECEMBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 FELICIA SINGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEETOGALI MEGHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIOVANNI FRANKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GONZALO DURAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HANSRAI RAMKURAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HATEM EL GAMASY (WRITE-IN)

 1 HELEN VEETA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HUAM CHIEU HOM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAHI ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JALEN BRUNSON (WRITE-IN)

 17 JAPNEET SINGH (WRITE-IN)

 3 JOANN ARIOLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN DEDREO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN GOTTI JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN WANAMAKER (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (28th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:19:06AM

Total for Member of the City Council (28th Council District) - Queens County

 1 JOSE H. MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH A. PACHECO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MARTHONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH PESANTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KELVIN WATSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN ALEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE ZELDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA LOCHLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS PENA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK ATKINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN HIGHTOWER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOHAMMED HOSSAIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NANCY SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NASIRA RAMUSIT (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATASHA M. WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIKKI MINAJ (WRITE-IN)

 1 OMAR LYTTLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHIL SPERINGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PRUDENCE TEEMAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYERNARA MARGAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD PACHECO (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROMEO HITLALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROY BHIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBEN WILLS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBIN WILLS (WRITE-IN)

 2 RUSAT MOHAN RAMGOPAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDRA UNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN CHANDLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SELVENA BROOKS-POWERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SELWAIN BELGRAVE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHANE LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SRPEET SINGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN WANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEW PETERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIONYA WARE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM BELAURU (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONMOY DAS (WRITE-IN)

 47 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER FRAZIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZIYAD RAHAMAN AZEEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZOHRAN KWAME MAMDANI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  24,573 

Unrecorded  5,252 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (28th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:19:06AM

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the 

members of the board, or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, December 2, 2025.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk

Page 9 of 9


	ADLevelResult 5680_7068_{604409A9-DEA0-42A4-B3FC-9202AB0E8565}.rpt
	All Parties and Independent Bodies
	Member of the City Council
	28th Council District
	AD 23
	Ballots
	Votes

	AD 24
	Ballots
	Votes

	AD 29
	Ballots
	Votes

	AD 31
	Ballots
	Votes

	AD 32
	Ballots
	Votes

	Totals
	Ballots
	Votes






